
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 5 

TO 

AGREEMENT OF JULY 16, 2014 

FOR TOLL SYSTEMS IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT 

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 15th day of 

November, 2017, and modifies the TOLL SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT 

effective July 16, 2014 (the “Agreement”), by and between the Fort Bend County Toll Road 

Authority (the “Authority”), a Texas Local Government Corporation, and TransCore, LP (the 

“Contractor”), a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. 

The Agreement is hereby modified as follows: 

1. The first sentence of Section 2.02 is replaced with the following sentence:

“The Maximum Compensation for the Scope of Work under this Agreement is
$5,556,282.00; the lump sum compensation shall be increased by $43,750.00.”

2. In accordance with Section 4.02 of the Agreement, the Authority and Contractor approve

the addition of services and compensation evidenced by the proposal attached as

Attachment E to this Supplemental Agreement.

3. The terms of the Agreement apply to the performance of the additional services described

in Attachment E.

This Supplemental Agreement does not alter, modify, or otherwise change any part of the 

Agreement, except as specifically stated in this Supplemental Agreement. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.] 





Supplemental Agreement No. 5 

To Agreement of July 16, 2014 

 

 

3 

ATTACHMENT E 
SCOPE OF WORK & COMPENSATION FOR 

FIBER OPTIC NETWORK EXTENSION – WESTPARK EXTENSION 
 
 
The reason for Change:  
As you will recall Fort Bend reported to TransCore that there had been significant damages to fiber Network 
on the Westpark toll road that took place during the construction enhancements of the roadway. Fort Bend 
requested TransCore to provide assessment of the damages. An initial change order was approved to get the 
work started. We discovered during the project that additional duct bank work, ground boxes and repairs were 
required. An amendment is needed to cover the costs of the additional work. 

 
We provided additional duct bank work, installed an additional (3) Type II ground boxes with concrete aprons 
and 2088 LF of 2” conduit due to routing along the right of way from SH99 to Katy Gaston Toll Zone. 

 
Pricing: 
The pricing for materials, labor and services is $ 43,750.00 
 
Terms and Conditions: 
This scope and pricing would be added as a Change Order or Addendum to the existing Westpark Extension 
project TransCore is currently under contract to deliver for Fort Bend. 



11/10/2017




